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CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to nursing assistant certificate fees; amending ORS 678.410.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. ORS 678.410 is amended to read:

678.410. (1) The Oregon State Board of Nursing may impose fees for the following:

(a) License renewal.

(b) Examination.

(c) License by indorsement.

(d) Limited license.

(e) Examination proctor service.

(f) Duplicate license.

(g) Extension of limited license.

(h) Nurse practitioner certificate.

(i) Reexamination for licensure.

(j) Delinquent fee.

(k) Renewal fee nurse practitioner.

(L) Verification of a license of a nurse applying for license by indorsement in another state.

(m) Certified nurse practitioner′s initial application and registration for writing prescriptions.

(n) Renewal of certified nurse practitioner′s application for writing prescriptions.

(o) Approval of training program for nursing assistants.

(p) Issuance, renewal and delinquency of a nursing assistant certificate.

(q) Voluntary monitoring program for chemical dependency or an emotional or physical problem.

(r) Clinical nurse specialist certification established pursuant to ORS 678.370.

(s) Clinical nurse specialist′s initial application for prescriptive authority.

(t) Renewal of clinical nurse specialist′s application for prescriptive authority.

(u) Inactive license or certificate.

(v) Retired license or certificate.

(w) Nationwide criminal records check.

(2) Fees are nonrefundable.

(3) Subject to prior approval of the Oregon Department of Administrative Services and a report

to the Emergency Board prior to adopting the fees and charges, the fees and charges established

under this section shall not exceed the cost of administering the regulatory program of the board

pertaining to the purpose for which the fee or charge is established, as authorized by the Legislative

Assembly within the board′s budget, as the budget may be modified by the Emergency Board. If

federal or other funds are available to offset costs of administering the program, fees shall be es-
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tablished based on net costs to the state but not to exceed [$40] $75 per biennium for the certif-

ication fee under subsection (1)(p) of this section.
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